

OFFICIAL



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 362/2020

Request:

Please will you provide the following information for the last 12 months or accounting year:

1. How many dogs were seized by your force within the last 12 month period under the Dangerous Dog or Animal Welfare legislation?
2. What was the cost of kennelling those dogs during that period?
3. What was the cost of providing veterinary treatment for those dogs?
4. How many of those dogs suffered from any form of illness or injury which required veterinary treatment whilst detained in police custody?
5. How many of those dogs died in police custody other than through court ordered euthanasia?

Response 1:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- There has been a total of one (1) dog seized by Dyfed Powys Police within the last 12 month period under Dangerous Dog or Animal Welfare legislation.

Response 2:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, the details of which are as follows:

- £2,911.00

Response 3:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by Dyfed Powys Police as there has been zero costs (£0) in relation to providing veterinary treatment for the dog.

Response 4:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by Dyfed Powys Police as no dogs suffered from any form of illness or injury which required veterinary treatment whilst detained in police custody.

Response 5:

I can confirm that there is no information held/recorded by Dyfed Powys Police as no dogs died in police custody other than through court ordered euthanasia.

It should be noted that owing to the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such matters the information provided may or may not be accurate.

(This is a response under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and disclosed on 29/06/20)